
RJ = Road Junction: TJ = T-Junction: XR = Cross Road: R# = Rondabput + Exit Number 
 

 

Sector Total Action Note
0.0 0.0 London Rd. Outside Solitare Motors
0.1 0.1 TJ - TR Onto Railway Tce.
0.5 0.6 XR - TL Onto Richmond Road/Greenhill Rd. (B26)

28.2 28.8 TJ - TL Onto Onkaparinga Valley Rd. (B34)
0.1 28.9 Balhannah Oval - Toilets  approx. 25m in.
0.0 28.9 U-Turn! Head West along Onkaparinga Valley Rd. 
5.2 34.1 R1 Mount Barker Rd. (B34)
0.6 34.7 R1 Mount Barker Rd. (B34)
0.7 35.4 RJ - TR River Rd.
5.5 40.9 TJ - TR Strathalbyn Rd. (B33 Towards Stirling)
0.3 41.2 RJ - TL (Sharp turn) Silver Lake Rd.
0.4 41.6 RJ - TR KR Boyle Swamp Rd.
0.1 41.7 RJ - TR Ridge Rd.
2.8 44.5 TJ - TR Longwood Rd.
0.3 44.8 XR - TL Woolcock Rd.
1.3 46.1 TJ - TR Scott Creek Rd.
0.5 46.6 RJ - SO Morgan Rd.
1.7 48.3 TJ - TL Ironbank Rd.
1.4 49.7 RJ - TL Cherry Gardens Rd. (Small signpost on left!)
6.8 56.5 TJ - TL Main Rd.
2.0 58.5 RJ - TR (Keep Right) Sugarloaf Rd.
0.6 59.1 TJ - TR Chandlers Hill Road (Traffic!)
3.1 62.2 R3 Happy Valley Dr.
1.2 63.4 R1 (Continue) Happy Valley Dr.
0.4 63.8 R1 (Continue) Happy Valley Dr.

63.8 R2 Toilets in Park 200m along Manning Rd. 
2.6 66.4 R1 Black Rd. 
1.4 67.8 TJ - TR South Rd.
0.1 67.9 RJ - TL Majors Rd. (Via Filter Lane!)
2.2 70.1 TJ - TR Ocean Blvd.
3.0 73.1 RJ - TL Wheatland St.
0.5 73.6 TR Seacliff Beach Hotel Carpark on right.

MGF & Modern MGs Not Quite All-British Enough


